O F SUPREME COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9886/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2014 in PIL No.54/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv. Ms. Pratibh Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ankur, Adv. Ms. Megha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Balan Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahl Hakani, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo shall be maintained with regard to the height of the construction of the building made by the petitioner.

Matter be listed in second week of July, 2014.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER