COURT NO.1 ITEM NO.16 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9886/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in PIL No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH <u>SLP(C)</u> No. 26616/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 04/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

(SLP 9886/2014) Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

(SLP 26616/2014) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree,Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AoR. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O } \text{R D } \text{E } \text{R}}$

Heard.

While respondents no.1,2 and 6 have filed their counter affidavits, the remaining respondents do not appear to have done so. Learned counsel appearing for them prays for and is granted six weeks' time finally to file their counter affidavits. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. In case counter affidavits are not filed, the petition shall be heard without any counter affidavit.

Post after the pleadings are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER