

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9886/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2014 in PIL No.54/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESIDENTS & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.26616/2014 (IX)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) In SLP(C)9886 & resp. in SLP(C) 26616	Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shyel Trehan, Adv. Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr. Liz Mathew, AOR Ms. Petal Chandhok, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Ratti Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv. Mr. Sudhir Mishra, Adv.
--	---

In SLP(C)26616	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv. Ms. V.D. Khanna, AOR
----------------	---

For Respondent(s) SLP(C)26616	Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prasenji Keswani, Adv. Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv. Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
----------------------------------	---

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, AOR.

Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Naik,Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar,Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi,Adv.
For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR

Mr. Zakir Hussain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List as per turn.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar