ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.2 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 10364/2017</u>

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESIDENTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 259110/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 05-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paarag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Shyel Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Mishika, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.

M/S. Trust Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kumar Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mrs. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 259110/2023

Issue notice, returnable in the week commencing 29.07.2024.

Notice is accepted by Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Mr. Ashish Wad, Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra and Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, learned counsel appearing on behalf of non-applicant/respondent nos. 1 to 5, 6, 7 & 10, 8 and 9, respectively, who are present in Court on advance notice. Hence, notice need not be served.

Liberty is granted to the non-applicants/respondents to file counter affidavit/reply within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, will be filed within a period of four weeks after service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR